
2006 Section 5A Championships Girls 
Pierz Golf Course    Oct. 26, 2006 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Mora                    76   6  11  16  20  23  56  66    16:23    0:52 
  2 Albany                  98   5   8  15  29  41  44  46    16:29    1:19 
  3 Paynesville            102   1  13  17  31  40  80  83    16:22    2:01 
  4 Mille Lacs             103   3   9  10  38  43  86  89    16:28    1:26 
  5 St. Cloud Cathedral    109   7  19  25  26  32  33  54    16:34    0:59 
  6 Litchfield             122   2   4  28  39  49  59  77    16:35    1:43 
  7 Eden Vly-Wat-Kim       138  21  24  27  30  36  47  51    16:48    0:15 
  8 Annandale              166  12  22  34  45  53  60  72    16:58    1:16 
  9 Pierz                  227  14  35  52  62  64  71  74    17:20    1:30 
 10 Maple Lake             258  18  42  61  68  69  73  78    17:39    1:53 
 11 Rockford               323  50  63  65  70  75  76  90    18:08    1:21 
 12 Howrd Lk-Wav-Win       358  37  55  87  88  91  92        18:52    3:08 
 13 Royalton               366  57  67  79  81  82  84  93    18:43    1:42 
 14 Milaca                 380  48  58  85  94  95  96        20:10    6:57 
Incomplete Teams: Acgc, Foley, Lester Pr/HlyTrn 
 
1. Mora 
    6  Ashlee Bahlmann, 8         15:52   
   11  Emma Johnson, 7            16:14   
   16  Amber Balvin, 8            16:27   
   20  Danielle Bahlmann, 8       16:38   
   23  Megan Bretingen, 8         16:44   
   56  Mariah Olson, 12           17:41   
   66  Loni Amundson, 11          18:01   
Total Time = 1:21:54     Total Places = 76 
 
2. Albany 
    5  Jillian Caspers, 8         15:52   
    8  Kelly Patterson, 8         16:06   
   15  Becky Hare, 8              16:25   
   29  Kaylee Roelike, 7          16:49   
   41  Diane Beckius, 10          17:10   
   44  Ashley Prososki, 12        17:13   
   46  Jena Heinen, 12            17:26   
Total Time = 1:22:21     Total Places = 98 
 
3. Paynesville 
    1  Linda Keller, 10           15:04   
   13  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 11      16:21   
   17  Kacy Nehowig, 12           16:29   
   31  Briana Jaeger, 10          16:51   
   40  Tanis Beireis, 12          17:04   
   80  Melani Koerner, 11         19:12   
   83  Kirsten Miller, 12         19:26   
Total Time = 1:21:48     Total Places = 102 
 
4. Mille Lacs 
    3  Melissa Agnew, 10          15:47   
    9  Jenny Agnew, 10            16:07   
   10  Sabrina Carlson, 7         16:13   
   38  Blair Thielen, 9           17:00   
   43  Joisie Schmidt, 8          17:12   
   86  Darcee Roeschlein, 9       19:40   
   89  Kylee Conner, 8            19:57   
Total Time = 1:22:18     Total Places = 103 
 
5. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    7  Greta Danielson, 7         15:53   
   19  Alyssa Unger, 7            16:32   
   25  Sarah Mahowald, 12         16:46   
   26  Christin Chandler, 7       16:46   
   32  Maria Anderson, 9          16:51   
   33  Larissa Peyton, 11         16:53   
   54  Natalie Unger, 7           17:34   
Total Time = 1:22:47     Total Places = 109 
 
6. Litchfield 
    2  Erin Durken, 10            15:46   
    4  Emily Davis, 12            15:48   
   28  Jamie Bohning, 9           16:49   
   39  Emily Veto, 11             17:02   
   49  Kelsey Durken, 12          17:28   
   59  Katlin Van Ort, 11         17:45   
   77  Jeanie Browne, 12          18:52   
Total Time = 1:22:51     Total Places = 122 
 

7. Eden Vly-Wat-Kim 
   21  Ellen Becker, 10           16:41   
   24  Jennifer Hilsgen, 12       16:45   
   27  Molly Hene, 7              16:48   
   30  Tonya Maciejewski, 7       16:50   
   36  Justine Hilsgen, 10        16:55   
   47  Rheanne Zimmerman, 11      17:27   
   51  Renee Berg, 7              17:31   
Total Time = 1:23:57     Total Places = 138 
 
8. Annandale 
   12  Robin Ekholm, 10           16:18   
   22  Taylor Alama, 7            16:43   
   34  Brittany Partridge, 10     16:55   
   45  Vicki Alama, 12            17:17   
   53  Nicole Nelson, 11          17:34   
   60  Natalie Larson, 10         17:47   
   72  Briann Jennissen, 11       18:36   
Total Time = 1:24:46     Total Places = 166 
 
9. Pierz 
   14  Sarah Andrea, 9            16:24   
   35  Sonya Theis, 8             16:55   
   52  Mariah Hoheisel, 7         17:33   
   62  Cassie Seppelt, 9          17:51   
   64  Mary Zahurones, 8          17:54   
   71  Lyndsey Wunderlich, 9      18:31   
   74  Krista Fuhrman, 12         18:44   
Total Time = 1:26:37     Total Places = 227 
 
10. Maple Lake 
   18  Abby Thomas, 11            16:31   
   42  Jenna Renier, 10           17:11   
   61  Shelby Lengyel, 7          17:48   
   68  Alyssa Redemske, 8         18:18   
   69  Alana Ballweber, 12        18:24   
   73  Erin Northenscold, 11      18:43   
   78  Nikki Blizil, 10           18:56   
Total Time = 1:28:12     Total Places = 258 
 
11. Rockford 
   50  Esther Abrahamson, 9       17:29   
   63  Rachel Heikkinen, 11       17:52   
   65  Phanessa Ranallo, 11       17:59   
   70  Kelsey Norgren, 12         18:30   
   75  Jenna Wotrang, 11          18:50   
   76  Rikki Skaffe, 11           18:51   
   90  Becky George, 12           19:58   
Total Time = 1:30:40     Total Places = 323 
 
12. Howrd Lk-Wav-Win 
   37  Jolene Smith, 12           16:57   
   55  Jade Nichols, 12           17:36   
   87  Diana Lorentz, 12          19:47   
   88  Jackie Randall, 10         19:52   
   91  Kayla Gross, 10            20:05   
   92  Sarah Kunz, 7              20:47   
Total Time = 1:34:17     Total Places = 358 
 
 



13. Royalton 
   57  Stacey Zimmerman, 12       17:42   
   67  Lisa Nordvik, 10           18:09   
   79  Shannon Zabinski, 7        18:57   
   81  Ashley Yourczek, 8         19:22   
   82  Brittany Waldvogel, 10     19:24   
   84  Katie Boody, 9             19:27   
   93  Danielle Yourczek, 9       20:54   
Total Time = 1:33:34     Total Places = 366 

14. Milaca 
   48  Danielle Swenson, 12       17:27   
   58  Porshe Hubbard, 11         17:43   
   85  Abby Harper, 8             19:35   
   94  Rachel Keimig, 11          21:37   
   95  Kay Printy, 10             24:24   
   96  Kelsey Knopf, 10           24:26   
Total Time = 1:40:46     Total Places = 380 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Linda Keller, 10           15:04    Paynesville           
    2     2  Erin Durken, 10            15:46    Litchfield            
    3     3  Melissa Agnew, 10          15:47    Mille Lacs            
    4     4  Emily Davis, 12            15:48    Litchfield            
    5     5  Jillian Caspers, 8         15:52    Albany                
    6     6  Ashlee Bahlmann, 8         15:52    Mora                  
    7     7  Greta Danielson, 7         15:53    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    8     8  Kelly Patterson, 8         16:06    Albany                
    9     9  Jenny Agnew, 10            16:07    Mille Lacs            
   10    10  Sabrina Carlson, 7         16:13    Mille Lacs            
   11    11  Emma Johnson, 7            16:14    Mora                  
   12    12  Robin Ekholm, 10           16:18    Annandale             
   13    13  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 11      16:21    Paynesville           
   14    14  Sarah Andrea, 9            16:24    Pierz                 
   15    15  Becky Hare, 8              16:25    Albany                
   16    16  Amber Balvin, 8            16:27    Mora                  
   17    17  Kacy Nehowig, 12           16:29    Paynesville           
   18    18  Abby Thomas, 11            16:31    Maple Lake            
   19    19  Alyssa Unger, 7            16:32    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   20    20  Danielle Bahlmann, 8       16:38    Mora                  
   21    21  Ellen Becker, 10           16:41    Eden Vly-Wat-Kim      
   22    22  Taylor Alama, 7            16:43    Annandale             
   23    23  Megan Bretingen, 8         16:44    Mora                  
   24    24  Jennifer Hilsgen, 12       16:45    Eden Vly-Wat-Kim      
   25    25  Sarah Mahowald, 12         16:46    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   26    26  Christin Chandler, 7       16:46    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   27    27  Molly Hene, 7              16:48    Eden Vly-Wat-Kim      
   28    28  Jamie Bohning, 9           16:49    Litchfield            
   29    29  Kaylee Roelike, 7          16:49    Albany                
   30    30  Tonya Maciejewski, 7       16:50    Eden Vly-Wat-Kim      
   31    31  Briana Jaeger, 10          16:51    Paynesville           
   32    32  Maria Anderson, 9          16:51    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   33    33  Larissa Peyton, 11         16:53    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   34    34  Brittany Partridge, 10     16:55    Annandale             
   35    35  Sonya Theis, 8             16:55    Pierz                 
   36    36  Justine Hilsgen, 10        16:55    Eden Vly-Wat-Kim      
   37    37  Jolene Smith, 12           16:57    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   38    38  Blair Thielen, 9           17:00    Mille Lacs            
   39    39  Emily Veto, 11             17:02    Litchfield            
   40    40  Tanis Beireis, 12          17:04    Paynesville           
   41    41  Diane Beckius, 10          17:10    Albany                
   42    42  Jenna Renier, 10           17:11    Maple Lake            
   43    43  Joisie Schmidt, 8          17:12    Mille Lacs            
   44    44  Ashley Prososki, 12        17:13    Albany                
   45    45  Vicki Alama, 12            17:17    Annandale             
   46    46  Jena Heinen, 12            17:26    Albany                
   47    47  Rheanne Zimmerman, 11      17:27    Eden Vly-Wat-Kim      
   48    48  Danielle Swenson, 12       17:27    Milaca                
   49    49  Kelsey Durken, 12          17:28    Litchfield            
   50    50  Esther Abrahamson, 9       17:29    Rockford              
   51    51  Renee Berg, 7              17:31    Eden Vly-Wat-Kim      
   52    52  Mariah Hoheisel, 7         17:33    Pierz                 
   53    53  Nicole Nelson, 11          17:34    Annandale             
   54    54  Natalie Unger, 7           17:34    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   55    55  Jade Nichols, 12           17:36    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   56        Alyssa Stewart, 12         17:40    Foley                 
   57    56  Mariah Olson, 12           17:41    Mora                  
   58    57  Stacey Zimmerman, 12       17:42    Royalton              
   59    58  Porshe Hubbard, 11         17:43    Milaca                
   60    59  Katlin Van Ort, 11         17:45    Litchfield            
   61    60  Natalie Larson, 10         17:47    Annandale             
   62    61  Shelby Lengyel, 7          17:48    Maple Lake            
   63    62  Cassie Seppelt, 9          17:51    Pierz                 
   64    63  Rachel Heikkinen, 11       17:52    Rockford              
   65    64  Mary Zahurones, 8          17:54    Pierz                 
   66    65  Phanessa Ranallo, 11       17:59    Rockford              
   67    66  Loni Amundson, 11          18:01    Mora                  
   68    67  Lisa Nordvik, 10           18:09    Royalton              
   69    68  Alyssa Redemske, 8         18:18    Maple Lake            



   70    69  Alana Ballweber, 12        18:24    Maple Lake            
   71    70  Kelsey Norgren, 12         18:30    Rockford              
   72    71  Lyndsey Wunderlich, 9      18:31    Pierz                 
   73        Gayle Johnson, 12          18:33    Foley                 
   74        Kasey Nelson, 10           18:34    Acgc                  
   75    72  Briann Jennissen, 11       18:36    Annandale             
   76    73  Erin Northenscold, 11      18:43    Maple Lake            
   77    74  Krista Fuhrman, 12         18:44    Pierz                 
   78    75  Jenna Wotrang, 11          18:50    Rockford              
   79    76  Rikki Skaffe, 11           18:51    Rockford              
   80    77  Jeanie Browne, 12          18:52    Litchfield            
   81    78  Nikki Blizil, 10           18:56    Maple Lake            
   82    79  Shannon Zabinski, 7        18:57    Royalton              
   83    80  Melani Koerner, 11         19:12    Paynesville           
   84    81  Ashley Yourczek, 8         19:22    Royalton              
   85    82  Brittany Waldvogel, 10     19:24    Royalton              
   86    83  Kirsten Miller, 12         19:26    Paynesville           
   87    84  Katie Boody, 9             19:27    Royalton              
   88    85  Abby Harper, 8             19:35    Milaca                
   89    86  Darcee Roeschlein, 9       19:40    Mille Lacs            
   90    87  Diana Lorentz, 12          19:47    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   91    88  Jackie Randall, 10         19:52    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   92    89  Kylee Conner, 8            19:57    Mille Lacs            
   93    90  Becky George, 12           19:58    Rockford              
   94    91  Kayla Gross, 10            20:05    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   95        Anna Dietrich, 7           20:29    Lester Pr/HlyTrn      
   96    92  Sarah Kunz, 7              20:47    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   97    93  Danielle Yourczek, 9       20:54    Royalton              
   98    94  Rachel Keimig, 11          21:37    Milaca                
   99    95  Kay Printy, 10             24:24    Milaca                
  100    96  Kelsey Knopf, 10           24:26    Milaca  
 


